

Act-VIII Case No. 43 of 2024  
C.N.R. No.WBBD01-002894-2024  
Present : Sri Sujoy Sengupta, (WB-650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 04 Dated. 03.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Due Administrative exigency, P.O. is out of station.

Considering the circumstances the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.01.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act.

Written objection if any in the mean time.

Dictated and Corrected by

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.