

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 43 of 2024

(CNR No:- WBBD01-002894-2024)

Order No. 02 dated 14-08-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

SR/AD have not yet been returned.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira and also files fresh steps in both ways with process fees along with a petition praying for issuing the same, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue notice upon the opposite parties through both ways at once.

Fix 07.10.2024 for SR/AD.

To date also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman