

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.43 of 2024

(CNR No.WBBD01-002894-2024)

**Tapan Jyoti Hazra -:Versus:- Gita Dey & another**

Order No.07 dated 06.05.2025.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P as usual by filing an application prays for time.

None appears for O.P on repeated outside calls.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Statutory period is over.

Prayer of O.P is rejected.

Case be proceed ex-parte.

To 21.05.2025 for ex-parte hearing on pending application u/s  
12 of the Act.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman