

Act-VIII Case No. 43 of 2024  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002894-2024  
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 13 Dated. 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for payment of cost, production of the minor and evidence positively.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files hajira.

Both the Opposite Parties are present by filing hajira along with the minor.

Cost not paid by the Opposite party.

Opposite parties also files a petition along with fresh vokatnama praying for exemption of the cost on the ground stated in the petition.Let he petitionbe kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is under order of transfer.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.03.2026 for payment of cost, production of the minor and evidence positively.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-  
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.