

Act-VIII Case No. 43 of 2024
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002894-2024
Present : Sri S.P.Chattopadhyay,(WB-1067)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 14 Dated. 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for payment of cost, production of the minor and evidence.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Cost not paid by the Opposite party and minor is produce before this Court today.

Opposite party files three separate petitions supported by Notary affidavit 1st one is taken off petition, 2nd one is under Order 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C and 3rd one is under Section 35(A) read with Section CLI of the C.P.C. Copy served with objection and let those be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is busy with urgent SIR work.

Hence, the case stands adjourned today.

Fix 07.05.2026 for payment of cost, production of the minor and hearing of the petitions filed by the Opposite party.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.