

Act-VIII Case No.43 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBBD01-002894-2024
Present : Sri Bimal Kanti Bera, (WB-681),
Sessions Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 15 dated. 07.05.2026

Today is fixed for payment of cost,production of the minor and hearing of the petitions filed by the Opposite party.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposit party files hajira.

Petitioner is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served, no objection raised.

Cost not paid by the Opposite party and minor is not produce before this Court Today.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.07.2026 for payment of cost,production of the minor and hearing of the petitions filed by the Opposite party.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,Purba Bardhama.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhama.